This instrument prepared by: Ray F. Robbins, III The Westervelt Company, Inc. P. O. Box 48999 Tuscaloosa, AL 35404-8999		
STATE OF ALABAMA)	
COUNTY OF SHELBY)	

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

NOW, THEREFORE, KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten and No/100 (\$10.00) Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, to the undersigned Grantor in hand paid by the Grantee herein, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, The Westervelt Company, a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), does grant, bargain, sell and convey unto Westervelt Realty, Inc., an Alabama corporation (the "Grantee"), the following described real property:

A parcel of land situated in the Section 26, Section 34, and Section 35 all in Township 20 South, Range 1 West, Shelby County, Alabama, and being more particularly described as follows:

The S 1/2 of the SW 1/4 lying East of Shelby County Hwy 47 (80' R.O.W); the S1/2 of the SW 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of Section 26.

The NE1/4 of the NE1/4 lying East of Shelby County Hwy 47 (80' R.O.W.) of Section 34.

The NE 1/4 lying West of Shelby County Hwy 446 (80' R.O.W) and lying 40' West of the center line of Cove Drive a private road; NE 1/4 of the SW 1/4; all of the NW 1/4 of Section 35.

The described parcel contains 337 acres, more or less.

Less and except all casements and rights-of-way.

Grantor hereby reserves all mineral and mining rights.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the aforementioned real estate to the Grantee, its successors and assigns forever.

Grantor hereby covenant and agree with Grantee, its successors and assigns, that the Grantor their successors and assigns, will warrant and defend the aforementioned real estate against the lawful claims (unless otherwise noted above) of all persons claiming by, through, or under the Grantor, but not further or otherwise.

(Signature and acknowledgement on following page)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Grantor has hereunto set its signature by Ray F. Robbins, III, its Vice President, who is duly authorized on this the 3154 day of October, 2023.

The Westeryelt Company

By: Land F. Robbins, III

Its: Vice President

STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF TUSCALOOSA)

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said county, in said state, hereby certify that Ray F. Robbins, III, whose name as Vice President of The Westervelt Company, is signed to the foregoing instrument and who are known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that being informed of the contents of this conveyance, he, and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said corporation.

Given under my hand and official seal this $\frac{2/5}{2}$ day of October, 2023.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public, Alabama State at Large

April K. Bushhorn William Expires 4/8/2026

Grantee's Address: P.O. Box 48999 Tuscaloosa, AL 35404-8999



Filed and Recorded Official Public Records Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County Clerk **Shelby County, AL** 12/01/2023 12:49:24 PM \$128.00 MOLLY

alli 5. Beyl

Real Estate Sales Validation D

20231201000347840

		ite Sales Validation	• • •	
This Grantor's Name Mailing Address	The Westervest Wester Wester (1) 130x 48999 3540	MORRA Grantee	e's Name <u>l /</u> Address/	Section 40-22-1 Sterve I F. Realty, Inc. 20 Box 48999 2500 10050, AC 359-04
Property Address	Malan	Total Purcha or Actual Value or	\$	10-31-33
Bill of Sale Sales Contract Closing Statem	ent	nentary evidence is n Appraisal Other	ified in the following $\frac{1}{4}$	Value
If the conveyance do above, the filing of the	ocument presented for recall nis form is not required.	ordation contains all	of the requir	ed information referenced
Grantor's name and to property and their	mailing address - provide current mailing address.	Instructions the name of the pers	on or perso	ns conveying interest
Grantee's name and to property is being o	mailing address - provide conveyed.	the name of the pers	son or perso	ns to whom interest
Property address - th	ne physical address of the	property being conve	eyed, if avail	able.
Date of Sale - the da	te on which interest to the	property was convey	/ed.	
Total purchase price being conveyed by the	 the total amount paid for relationship instrument offered for relationship 	the purchase of the cord.	property, bo	oth real and personal,
conveyed by the insti	roperty is not being sold, ument offered for record. the assessor's current m	This may be evidend	property, bothed by an ap	th real and personal, being praisal conducted by a
excluding current use responsibility of valuin	and the value must be divaluation, of the property ag property for property takes \land \land ama 1975 \ 40-22-1 (as determined by the purposes will be us	e local offici	of fair market value, al charged with the taxpayer will be penalized
accurate. I further und	my knowledge and belief derstand that any false sta ed in <u>Code of Alabama 19</u>	tements claimed on	contained in this form ma	this document is true and ay result in the imposition
Date		Print Mil	1	HUM 8M
Unattested		Sign Mill		Muson
	(verified by)	(Granto	r/Grantee/Ov	vner/Agent) circle one

Form RT-1